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3 

4 

5. 

6. 

This is to inform you all that we are going to observe National Sports Day on 29/08/2023 and pay tribute to Maj. Dhyan 
Chand Ji, Legendary Hockey Player of India at our college premises from 10 AM onwards. All concerned are requested 
to attend the said programme stated below. 

7. 

GOVERNMENT OF VWEST BENGAL 

8. 

Sports Quiz 

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL 
Govt. Physical Education College for Women, Hooghly 

Rice Research Station Campus, Chinsurah 

E.mail: principal.gpecwhooghly@gmail.com 
Website: http://gpecwhooghly.org 

Programme Coordinator 

P.O. Chinsurah (R.S.) Dist- Hooghly. 712102 
Landline No: 26861080 

pm28.0823 

Flag Hoisting & Opening Ceremony 
Demonstration of Rhythmical Activities 
Demonstration of Hand ball game 

Govt. Phy. Edn. College for Women 
Rice Research Station 

Chinsurah (RS), Hooghly 

Asst. Professor (WBES) 
Govt. Phy. Edn. College for Women 

Hooghly 

NOTICE 

Recreational Games (Minor activities) 
Seminar "Importance of National Sports Day" 

PROGRAMME 

Event 

Origin of different Sport presented by the students 

Closing ceremony 

IQAC CabtdiRator 
Govt. Phy. Edn. College for Women 

Rice Research Station 

Chinsurah (RS), Hooghly 

Date: 28.08.2023 

Asst. Professor (WBES) 
Govt. Phy. Edn. College for Womer 

Hooghly 

Time 
10.00 AM 

10.30 AM 

10.45 AM 

12.00 NOON 
2.00 PM 

3.00 PM 

4.00 PM 

Princpal 
Govt. Phy. Edn. College for Women 

Rice Research Station 

Chinsurah (RS), Hooghly 

Principal 
Govt. Phy. Edn, College tor Women 

Hooghly 
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