

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL

Govt. Physical Education College for Women, Hooghly Rice Research Station Campus, Chinsurah P.O. Chinsurah (R.S.) Dist- Hooghly. 712102 Landline No: 26861080

E.mail: principal.gpecwhooghly@gmail.com Website: http://gpecwhooghly.org

No: 81/23

Date: 28.08.2023

NOTICE

This is to inform you all that we are going to observe National Sports Day on 29/08/2023 and pay tribute to Maj. Dhyan Chand Jii, Legendary Hockey Player of India at our college premises from 10 AM onwards. All concerned are requested to attend the said programme stated below.

PROGRAMME

SI. No.	Event	Time
1. •	Flag Hoisting & Opening Ceremony	10.00 AM
2.	Demonstration of Rhythmical Activities	10.30 AM
3.	Demonstration of Hand ball game	10.45 AM
4.	Recreational Games (Minor activities)	12.00 NOON
5.	Seminar - "Importance of National Sports Day"	2.00 PM
6.	Sports Quiz	3.00 PM
7.	Origin of different Sport presented by the students	4.00 PM
8.	Closing ceremony	

Programme Coordinator
Govt. Phy. Edn. College for Women
Rice Research Station
Chinsurah (RS), Hooghly

Asst. Professor (WBES)
Govt. Phy. Edn. College for Women
Hooghly

Govt. Phy. Edn. College for Women Rice Research Station Chinsurah (RS), Hooghly

Asst. Professor (WBES)
Govt. Phy. Edn. College for Women
Hooghly

Govt. Phy. Edn. College for Women Rice Research Station Chinsurah (RS), Hooghly

Principal
Govt. Phy. Edn. College for Women
Hooghly